

## Onyx CEO Susheel Ladwa Named "Most Strategic CEO to Follow in 2025" by CXO Magazine

Susheel Ladwa, CEO Onyx, recognized for his visionary leadership driving innovation in FHIR-based interoperability solutions that transform healthcare.

MISSION HILLS, KS, UNITED STATES, March 12, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Onyx is proud to announce that its CEO, Susheel Ladwa, has been recognized as the "Most Strategic CEO to Follow in 2025" by CXO Magazine. This prestigious honor highlights his visionary leadership, innovation in healthcare interoperability, and



Susheel Ladwa, CEO, Onyx, CXO Magazine recognition as Most Strategic CEO in 2025.

commitment to advancing FHIR-based solutions that transform the industry.

This recognition follows his inclusion in Inc. Magazine's list of the "10 Most Inspiring CEOs to Follow in 2024", reinforcing his role as a key driver of digital transformation in healthcare. Under



This recognition is a reflection of the incredible work our team is doing to simplify healthcare data exchange and improve patient outcomes through FHIR-powered innovation."

Susheel Ladwa, CEO, Onyx

his leadership, Onyx continues to lead the way in enabling seamless data exchange, modernizing prior authorization, and ensuring payers and providers meet evolving interoperability mandates.

"I'm honored to be recognized by CXO Magazine," said Susheel Ladwa, CEO of Onyx. "This is a reflection of the incredible work our team is doing to simplify healthcare data exchange and improve patient outcomes through FHIR-powered innovation."

## ☐ Read more:

- CXO Magazine February 2025 Issue
- Inc. Magazine 2024 Feature

## **About Onyx**

Onyx is a leading provider of FHIR-based healthcare interoperability solutions, empowering payers, providers, and health systems with seamless data exchange capabilities. The company has received several prestigious awards, including:

- Best in KLAS for CMS Payer Interoperability (2025): Recognized as the top provider in the industry.
- Black Book Research's #1 Ranking for Client Satisfaction in FHIR-Based Prior Authorization Solutions (2025): Acknowledged for excellence in client satisfaction. onyxhealth.io
- Gold Stevie® Award for Tech Startup of the Year Services (2023): Honored for outstanding performance as a tech startup. onyxhealth.io+1
- CIO TechWorld's "Top 10 Leading Healthcare Tech Solution Providers 2024": Recognized for innovative healthcare technology solutions.

Mark Scrimshire
Chief Interoperability Officer, Onyx Technology LLC
+1 660-600-6111
email us here

Visit us on social media:

Facebook

Χ

LinkedIn

YouTube

Other

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/792894957

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.